
WHEELING JESUIT VS.
CHARLESTON
MEC TOURNAMENT

5/2/2014
Moyer Sports Complex (Salem, Va.)

FINAL STATS

Wheeling Jesuit
(17-32) 6

Univ. of Charleston
(33-19) 4

Win - Smith (0-0).
Loss - C. Fain (0-0).
Save - Jusko (0). 

Umpires - HP: Mike Petras; 1B: Tom Dean; 2B: ; 3B: Fred Reed.
Start: 12:05 pm. Duration: 1:59. Attendance: 54



Weather: Sunny and Clear.



Official Box Score - Final
Wheeling Jesuit at Univ. of Charleston

5/2/2014 at Moyer Sports Complex (Salem, Va.)

Wheeling Jesuit 6 (17-32)

Player ab r h rbi bb k po a lob

Ice c 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1
Conrad 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Tharp ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Reddick rf/lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
Small dp 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
Jusko 1b/p 4 1 1 3 0 1 4 0 1
Smith p/rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
Berger 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0
Vuljanic cf 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stohlman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cangelosi lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Litz rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Achille 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 27 6 9 6 3 5 21 9 6

Univ. of Charleston 4 (33-19)

Player ab r h rbi bb k po a lob

R. Toppings rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
J. Evans 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 2
H. Tretick lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
S. Herndon dp 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
K. LeFran 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2
A. Withrow ph/1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
A. Hayes ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
K. Browning 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
A. Santos c 2 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0
T. Guay pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Hamilton cf 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
A. Stanley cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Totals 30 4 9 3 2 1 21 3 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
Wheeling Jesuit 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 6 9 3 6
Univ. of Charleston 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 9 0 8

E  - Conrad ; Tharp ; Cangelosi ; DP - Wheeling Jesuit 0; Univ. of Charleston 0.
RBI  - Tharp ; Reddick ; Jusko 3 ; Smith ; A. Withrow ; A. Hayes ; K. Hamilton ; 2B - Tharp ; A. Withrow ; 3B - Small ; A. Hayes 2 ; HR -
Jusko ; Smith ; KL - Berger ; S. Herndon ; SH  - Ice ; Conrad ; Vuljanic ; SF  - K. Hamilton ; LOB - Wheeling Jesuit 6; Univ. of
Charleston 8.

Wheeling Jesuit ip h r er bb k bf ab np

Jusko 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 6 6 15
Smith 5.1 8 4 3 2 0 27 24 85

Univ. of Charleston ip h r er bb k bf ab np

C. Fain 2.2 4 2 2 1 0 13 10 45
M. Aguirre 2.1 4 4 4 1 4 12 11 57
A. Nicholas 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 8 6 32

Win - Smith (0-0). Loss - C. Fain (0-0). Save - Jusko (0). 
WP - M. Aguirre ; SFA - Smith ; 
Inherited runners/scored  - Jusko 2/0; M. Aguirre 1/0; Groundouts/Flyouts - Jusko 2/2; Smith 7/8; C. Fain 3/5; M. Aguirre 0/3; A.
Nicholas 1/4; PItches/strikes - Jusko 15/10; Smith 85/59; C. Fain 45/25; M. Aguirre 57/35; A. Nicholas 32/19; 

Umpires - HP: Mike Petras; 1B: Tom Dean; 2B: ; 3B: Fred Reed.
Start: 12:05 pm. Duration: 1:59. Attendance: 54
Weather: Sunny and Clear



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Wheeling Jesuit at Univ. of Charleston

5/2/2014 at Moyer Sports Complex (Salem, Va.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
Wheeling Jesuit 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 6 9 3 6
Univ. of Charleston 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 9 0 8

Wheeling Jesuit starters: 2/c/Ice; 25/3b/Conrad; 7/ss/Tharp; 8/rf/Reddick; 28/dp/Small; 12/1b/Jusko; 33/p/Smith; 22/2b/Berger;
5/cf/Vuljanic; 42/lf/Cangelosi; 
Univ. of Charleston starters: 24/rf/R. Toppings; 5/2b/J. Evans; 22/lf/H. Tretick; 10/dp/S. Herndon; 4/1b/K. LeFran; 18/ss/A. Hayes;
20/3b/K. Browning; 14/c/A. Santos; 30/cf/K. Hamilton; 19/p/C. Fain; 

WJU 1st - Ice singled to left center (2-2).; Conrad out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-1); Ice advanced to second.;  Tharp popped up to ss (2-
1).; Reddick walked (3-0).; Small grounded out to 3b unassisted, reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); Reddick advanced to second;
Ice out on the play.; 
0 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB. 

UCSB2014 1st - R. Toppings out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-1).;  J. Evans singled to left field (1-2).; H. Tretick lined out to rf (0-0).;  S.
Herndon singled to right field (1-0); J. Evans advanced to second.; K. LeFran popped up to 2b (0-1).; 
0 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB. 

WJU 2nd - Jusko lined out to 3b (1-0).; Smith popped up to 2b (1-1).; Berger fouled out to 1b (1-2).; 
0 R, 0 H, 0 E, 0 LOB. 

UCSB2014 2nd - A. Hayes grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2).; K. Browning grounded out to ss (0-1).; A. Santos walked (3-1).; K.
Hamilton flied out to cf (2-0).; 
0 R, 0 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 

WJU 3rd - Vuljanic singled through the left side (2-1).; Ice out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Vuljanic advanced to second.;  Stohlman
pinch ran for Vuljanic.; Conrad flied out to cf (2-2).;  Tharp doubled to left center, RBI (2-1); Stohlman scored.; Reddick singled to
center field, RBI (2-1); Tharp scored.; M. Aguirre to p for C. Fain.; Small struck out swinging (1-2).;  
2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 

UCSB2014 3rd - Vuljanic to cf for Stohlman.; R. Toppings out at first c to 2b, bunt (0-0).;  J. Evans grounded out to 3b (0-2).; H. Tretick
singled through the left side (1-2).; S. Herndon popped up to 2b (2-2).; 
0 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 

WJU 4th - Jusko popped up to 2b (1-1).; Smith homered to center field, RBI (3-2).; Berger struck out looking (3-2).;  Vuljanic singled
down the rf line (1-0).; Ice struck out swinging (0-2).;  
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 

UCSB2014 4th - K. LeFran grounded out to 3b (2-2).; A. Hayes tripled to right center (1-0).; K. Browning reached on a throwing
error by 3b, advanced to second (0-2); A. Hayes scored.; A. Santos singled to left center (1-1); K. Browning advanced to third.; T.
Guay pinch ran for A. Santos.; K. Hamilton flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-1); K. Browning scored, unearned.; R. Toppings popped up
to ss (0-0).; 
2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB. 

WJU 5th - A. Santos to c for T. Guay.; Conrad popped up to 1b (1-1).; Tharp singled to right field (2-2).; Tharp advanced to second on
a wild pitch.; Reddick fouled out to 1b (3-2).;  Small walked (3-2).; Jusko homered to center field, 3 RBI (2-2); Small scored; Tharp
scored.; A. Stanley to cf for K. Hamilton.; Smith struck out swinging (1-2).;  
3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB. 



UCSB2014 5th - J. Evans singled through the left side (1-2).; H. Tretick flied out to rf (1-1).;  S. Herndon out at first 3b to 2b, reached
on a fielder's choice (2-2); J. Evans out on the play.; A. Withrow pinch hit for K. LeFran.; A. Withrow doubled to left center, advanced
to third on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-2); S. Herndon scored.; A. Hayes tripled down the rf line, out at home 3b to p to c, RBI
(1-0); A. Withrow scored.; 
2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 0 LOB. 

WJU 6th - A. Withrow to 1b.; A. Nicholas to p for M. Aguirre.; Berger walked (3-2).; Vuljanic out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-1); Berger
advanced to second.; Ice flied out to lf (1-1).;  Conrad flied out to cf (1-1).;  
0 R, 0 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 

UCSB2014 6th - K. Browning reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (0-0).; Reddick to lf.; Litz to rf for Cangelosi.; A.
Santos popped up to 2b (0-1).; A. Stanley walked (3-2).; Smith to rf.; Jusko to p.; Achille to 1b.; / for Litz.; R. Toppings grounded out to
ss unassisted, reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); A. Stanley advanced to second; K. Browning out on the play.; J. Evans popped up
to 2b.; 
0 R, 0 H, 1 E, 2 LOB. 

WJU 7th - Tharp popped up to 1b (1-2).; Reddick flied out to rf (1-2).;  Small tripled to right center (2-1).; Jusko struck out swinging (3-
2).; 
0 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 

UCSB2014 7th - Jusko to p.; Achille to 1b.; H. Tretick singled to third base (0-0).; S. Herndon struck out looking (2-2).;  A. Withrow
fouled out to 1b (1-1).; A. Hayes out at first ss to 2b, reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); H. Tretick out on the play.;  
0 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB. 


